504683097 12/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4729819

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER CELINSKI	12/09/2017
AIDEN RILEY ELLER	12/11/2017
ALWYN JOY GEORGE	12/09/2017
NARESH KUMAR GUPTA	12/09/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOOSE CANNON SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1501 GREENWICH ST. UNIT 307
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15190066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: rlong@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP
Address Line 1: 2890 ZANKER ROAD, SUITE 200
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCSI00003 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARMEN C. COOK
SIGNATURE:	/Carmen C Cook/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=20171212_LCSI00003US_Assignment_EF#page1.tif source=20171212_LCSI00003US_Assignment_EF#page2.tif source=20171212_LCSI00003US_Assignment_EF#page3.tif

PATENT 504683097 REEL: 044841 FRAME: 0314

Attorney Docket No.: LCS100003 US

ASSIGNMENT

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby self, assign and transfer to **Loose Cannon Systems, Inc.** (hereinabler referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1801 Orcenwich St., Unit 307, San Francisco CA 94123, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest throughout the world in my (our) invention in

PORTABLE GROUP COMMUNICATION DEVICE HAVING AUDIO PLAYBACK AND/OR PHONE CALL CAPABILITY

Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2016, and which bears the Application No. 15/190,066, and for which I (we) have executed an Intenational Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on June 22, 2016, and which bears the Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on June 22, 2016, and which bears the Application No. PCT/US2016/038834, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, I (we) authorize the above-named ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the (us); I (we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries, and I (we) authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Peter Celinski	Date:	DEC 9, 2017
3	Signature: Typed Name:	Aiden Riley Eller	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Augusty 4094 Alwan Tay George	Date:	9/12/200
4)	Signature: Typed Name	Naresh Kumai Gupta	Date:	

Page Lot I

PATENT REEL: 044841 FRAME: 0315

Attorney Docket No.: LCS100003 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Loose Cannon Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1501 Greenwich St., Unit 307, San Francisco CA 94123, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest throughout the world in my (our) invention in

PORTABLE GROUP COMMUNICATION DEVICE HAVING AUDIO PLAYBACK AND/OR PHONE CALL CAPABILITY

for which I (we) have executed a United States patent application which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2016, and which bears the Application No. 15/190,066, and for which I (we) have executed an Intenational Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on June 22, 2016, and which bears the Application No. PCT/US2016/038834, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I (we) authorize the above-named ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me (us); I (we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I (we) authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name: Peter Celinski	Date:
2)	Signature: Signature: Typed Name: Aiden Riley Ellet	_ Date: 12//////
3)	Signature: Typed Name: Alwyn Joy George	Date:
l)	Signature: Typed Name: Naresh Kumar Gupta	Date: PATENT

PATENT REEL: 044841 FRAME: 0316

Attorney Docket No.: LCSI00003 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell, assign and transfer to Loose Cannon Systems, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 1501 Greenwich St., Unit 307, San Francisco CA 94123, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest throughout the world in my (our) invention in

PORTABLE GROUP COMMUNICATION DEVICE HAVING AUDIO PLAYBACK AND/OR PHONE CALL CAPABILITY

for which I (we) have executed a United States patent application which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2016, and which bears the Application No. 15/190,066, and for which I (we) have executed an Intenational Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) on June 22, 2016, and which bears the Application No. PCT/US2016/038834, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I (we) authorize the above-named ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me (us); I (we) agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I (we) authorize and request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Peter Celinski	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Aiden Riley Eller	Date:	
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Alwyn Joy George	Date:	
4)	Signature: Typed Name:	Naresh Kumar Gupta	Date: <u>9- D & 20</u>	17

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 044841 FRAME: 0317